$38.463 million. This liability was uncertain as it was based on a small sample with a high degree of
assumptions applied. As at 30 June 2020 Waikato DHB Group already embarked on a process to
enhance the reliability of this estimate, however work was not complete at the time the annual report was
due for issue. This work was subsequently completed in February 2021 and a more reliable estimate
of the liability at that date equalled $101.5 million. As this is a material change to the initial recognised
liability of $38.463 million, balances as at 30 June 2020 were restated as follows:
• an increase to employee entitlement liability of $63.037 million
• an increase to personnel costs of $63.037 million
The following table summarises the impact on the Waikato DHB Group consolidated and parent financial
statements: Fi

na
nc

ia
l s

ta
te

m
en

ts

153
Waikato District Health Board 2020/21 | ANNUAL REPORT

Notes to the financial statements
continued

38. Restatement of comparative figures (continued)
Group Parent

As
previously

reported
Adjustment As

restated
As

previously
reported

Adjustment As
restated

$000 $000 $000 $000
Statement of comprehensive revenue
and expense for the year ended
30 June 2020
Personnel costs (709,776) (63,037) (772,813) (709,776) (63,037) (772,813)
Line items not impacted by restatement 637,336 - 637,336 637,275 -  637,275
Total comprehensive revenue for the year (72,440) (63,037) (135,477) (72,501) (63,037) (135,538)

Statement of Financial Position as at
30 June 2020
Total assets 906,279 - 906,279 896,991 - 896,991

Employee entitlements – current 187,831 63,037 250,868 187,831 63,037 250,868
Total liabilities 281,787 63,037 344,824 273,470 63,037 336,507

Retained earnings (156,794) (63,037) (219,831) (157,222) (63,037) (220,259)
Total equity 624,492 (63,037) 561,455 623,521 (63,037) 560,484

There is no impact on the Waikato DHB group and parent total operating, investing or financing cash
flows for the year ending 30 June 2020.

39. Explanation of financial variances from budget
Waikato DHB recorded a net group deficit of $39.8 million against a budgeted deficit of $29.0 million
with an unfavourable variance against budget of $10.8 million.
An unbudgeted increase in revaluation reserve resulted in an favourable variance of $240.3 million
against budgeted comprehensive revenue.

Variances in group deficit
The unfavourable group deficit against budget of $39.8 million includes: